
19. Int. Walser Skimeisterschaft

15. - 16.03.2025 in Vallorcine - Frankreich

Rang STN Name Jhg. Team Laufzeit
Nostalgie

1. 2 Meier Raphael 1998 Lech 1.17,70
2. 1 Kleissl Florian 2000 Lech 1.18,28

Snowboard
1. 108 Vallas Jeremy 1983 Vallorcine 39,22

Schülerinnen
1. 110 Veillith d´Aubarede Petronille 2009 Vallorcine 38,97

Jugend weiblich
1. 6 Moosbrugger Theresa 2007 Mittelberg 31,40
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2. 5 Fleisch Nathalie 2006 Silbertal 34,24
3. 7 Bühler Luana 2006 Triesenberg 34,68

Damen
1. 101 Braun Laura 1996 Silbertal 32,41
2. 93 Moosbrugger Katharina 2002 Mittelberg 33,58
3. 90 Gohm Miriam 1996 Gr. Walsertal 34,62
4. 88 Frick Janina 2002 Triesenberg 35,85
5. 89 Müller Miriam 2001 Gr. Walsertal 37,00
6. 92 Kainz Valeria 2003 Mittelberg 37,40
7. 85 Bühler Melanie 1997 Triesenberg 37,70
8. 91 Klade Katharina 2001 Lech 37,74
9. 112 Veillith d´Aubarede Jade 2003 Vallorcine 38,31

10. 87 Romerio Chiara 2003 Bosco Gurin 40,57

Damen 30
1. 59 Galehr Teresa 1993 Silbertal 36,22
2. 58 Schädler Sonja 1989 Triesenberg 36,55
3. 60 Burtscher Natalie 1991 Gr. Walsertal 37,05
4. 62 Coutagne Solenne 1988 Vallorcine 43,03

Damen 40
1. 61 Fritz-Scheler Sonja 1984 Mittelberg 36,23

Damen 50
1. 29 Bühler Elvira 1965 Triesenberg 37,51
2. 20 Wagner Doris 1971 Mittelberg 37,52
3. 16 Corvi Rita 1970 Bosco Gurin 40,98
4. 15 Walker Felicitas 1965 IVfW 41,31
5. 27 Frick Sandra 1968 Triesenberg 44,07
6. 19 Muhlemann Christina 1968 Splügen 44,56
7. 17 Landrini Sonja 1974 Bosco Gurin 47,80



Rang STN Name Jhg. Team Laufzeit

Damen 60
1. 21 Zintl Heidi 1962 Mittelberg 36,67
2. 14 Michlig Elsbeth 1963 IVfW 40,44
3. 18 Ceresa Nadia 1959 Bosco Gurin 41,19

Schüler
1. 4 Muhlemann Linard Heinmot 2010 Splügen 38,25
2. 9 Tomamichel Christian 2009 Bosco Gurin 42,51
3. 8 Tomamichel Michel 2009 Bosco Gurin 43,74

Jugend männlich
1. 12 Fleisch Lukas 2008 Silbertal 33,00
2. 111 Veillith d´Aubarede Charles-Lie 2006 Vallorcine 36,51
3. 10 Muhlemann Zander Alfred Tendoy 2005 Splügen 37,65

Herren 
1. 94 Eberle Janin 1997 Triesenberg 32,77
2. 106 Schuster Franz-Pirmin 1997 Mittelberg 34,27
3. 103 Kleebauer Tobias 2001 Mittelberg 34,74
4. 104 Fritz Benedikt 1997 Mittelberg 35,02
5. 102 Nigsch Mario 2003 Gr. Walstertal 35,23
6. 95 Bühler Loris 2002 Triesenberg 35,27
7. 100 Muhlemann Gian Quray 1999 Splügen 35,41
8. 43 Brugger Patrick 1995 Silbertal 35,84
9. 97 Tomamichel Joel 1998 Bosco Gurin 38,33

10. 99 Beck Conradin 2002 Triesenberg 38,41
11. 98 Tomamichel Remy 2001 Bosco Gurin 41,62

Herren 30
1. 83 Mathies Andreas 1989 Mittelberg 32,10
2. 72 Säly Mathias 1985 Silbertal 32,75
3. 78 Dünser Michael 1991 Gr. Walstertal 33,08
4. 81 Hilbrand Marco 1991 Mittelberg 33,19
5. 76 Martin Bernhard 1988 Gr. Walstertal 33,26
6. 82 Fink Alois 1990 Mittelberg 33,55
7. 64 Müntener Dennis 1992 Triesenberg 33,58
8. 75 Lessiak Mirko 1988 Gr. Walstertal 33,62
9. 80 Türtscher Wolfgang 1989 Gr. Walstertal 33,72

10. 63 Eberle Robin 1992 Triesenberg 33,87
11. 71 Fitsch Sebastian 1990 Silbertal 34,40
12. 77 Müller Sebastian 1994 Gr. Walstertal 34,51
13. 70 Willi Martin 1993 Silbertal 35,28
14. 66 Tomamichel Elia 1994 Bosco Gurin 42,01

Herren 40
1. 73 Netzer Michael 1984 Silbertal 33,85
2. 74 Ganahl Daniel 1984 Silbertal 35,14
3. 79 Bischof Martin 1981 Gr. Walstertal 35,19



Rang STN Name Jhg. Team Laufzeit

4. 84 Jochum Martin 1984 Lech 36,59
5. 33 Ambrosetti Andrea 1978 Bosco Gurin 37,47
6. 37 Sartori Massimo 1978 Bosco Gurin 39,00
7. 65 Dellapietra Simon 1980 Bosco Gurin 45,24
8. 68 Ceresa Ciro 1982 Bosco Gurin 45,38
9. 107 Jochum Florian 1982 Lech 47,46

10. 25 Hanselmann Thomas 1976 Triesenberg 48,40
11. 113 Marteau Ange 1984 Vallorcine 55,45

Herren 50
1. 47 Loretz Günter 1968 Silbertal 31,80
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2. 48 Fetz Christoph 1969 Silbertal 32,86
3. 45 Vonderleu Kurt 1968 Silbertal 32,92
4. 24 Bühler Markus 1969 Triesenberg 33,96
5. 44 Zudrell Thomas 1971 Silbertal 34,77
6. 69 Reiner Rainer 1966 Lech 35,49
7. 42 Beck Patrik 1974 Triesenberg 37,59
8. 55 Bischof Christian 1973 Lech 37,83
9. 34 Dignola Pjotr 1972 Bosco Gurin 37,97

10. 38 Frich Corrado 1972 Bosco Gurin 38,03
11. 26 Frick Karlheinz 1965 Triesenberg 38,88
12. 39 Tomamichel Danilo 1967 Bosco Gurin 40,01
13. 41 Muhlemann Stefan Alfred 1966 Splügen 42,05
14. 36 Sartori Davide 1973 Bosco Gurin 42,81
15. 57 Schmidhalter Matthias 1972 IVfW 44,49
16. 109 Veillith d´Aubarede Denis 1968 Vallorcine 49,80

Herren 60
1. 46 Schwarzhans Emil 1958 Silbertal 34,14
2. 49 Konzett Günter 1963 Gr. Walstertal 35,80
3. 31 Michlig Christoph 1961 IVfW 36,37
4. 53 Dünser Walter 1959 Gr. Walstertal 36,48
5. 28 Bühler Adolf 1964 Triesenberg 36,79
6. 56 Zintl Hannes 1961 Mittelberg 36,89
7. 22 Berguerand Thierry 1964 Vallorcine 37,50
8. 32 Walker Ewald 1962 IVfW 37,66
9. 30 Zenklusen Urs 1956 IVfW 39,01

10. 35 Leoni Marco 1964 Bosco Gurin 44,13
11. 23 Coutagne Francois 1956 Vallorcine 49,26

Herren 70
1. 50 Bickel Othmar 1952 Gr. Walstertal 35,89
2. 67 Ceresa Mario 1954 Bosco Gurin 38,14
3. 40 Bonetti Florio 1951 Bosco Gurin 38,29
4. 51 Bickel Ernst 1950 Gr. Walstertal 39,38
5. 52 Türtscher Wilfried 1950 Gr. Walstertal 43,98



Mannschaftswertung

1. Silbertal I 2.09,82
Braun Laura 32,41
Loretz Günter 31,80
Säly Mathias 32,75
Fetz Christoph 32,86

2. Mittelberg I 2.10,24
Moosbrugger Theresa 31,4
Mathies Andreas 32,10
Hilbrand Marco 33,19
Fink Alois 33,55

3. Silbertal II 2.14,01
Fleisch Nathalie 34,24
Vonderleut Kurt 32,92
Fleisch Lukas 33
Netzer Michael 33,85

4. Gr. Walsertal I 2.14,58
Gohm Miriam 34,62
Dünser Michael 33,08
Martin Bernhard 33,26
Lessiak Mirko 33,62

5. Triesenberg I 2.14,90
Bühler Luana 34,68
Eberle Janin 32,77
Müntener Denis 33,58
Eberle Robin 33,87

6. Mittelberg II 2.17,61
Moosbrugger Katharina 33,58
Schuster Franz-Pirmin 34,27
Kleebauer Tobias 34,74
Fritz Benedikt 35,02

7. Silbertal III 2.19,52
Galehr Teresa 36,22
Schwarzhans Emil 34,13
Fitsch Sebastian 34,4
Zudrell Thomas 34,77

8. Gr. Walsertal II 2.20,42
Müller Miriam 37
Türtscher Wolfgang 33,72
Müller Sebastian 34,51
Bischof Martin 35,19

9. Triesenberg II 2.21,87
Frick Janina 35,85
Bühler Markus 33,96
Bühler Loris 35,27
Bühler Adolf 36,79

10. Gr. Walsertal III 2.23,97
Burtscher Natalie 37,05



Nigsch Mario 35,23
Konzett Günter 35,8
Bickel Othmar 35,89

11. Walser von Lech 2.27,65
Klade Katharina 37,74
Reiner Rainer 35,49
Jochum Martin 36,59
Bischof Christian 37,83

12. Vallorcine I 2.28,54
Veillith d´Aubarede Jade 38,31
Veillith d´Aubarede Charles-Lie 36,51
Berguerand Thierry 34,5
Vallas Jeremy 39,22

13. Triesenberg III 2.31,43
Schädler Sonja 36,55
Beck Patrik 37,59
Beck Conradin 38,41
Frick Karlheinz 38,88

14. IVfW 2.33,48
Michlig Elsbeth 40,44
Michlig Christoph 36,37
Walker Ewald 37,66
Zenklusen Urs 39,01

15. Bosco Gurin I 2.34,04
Romerio Chiara 40,57
Ambrosetti Andrea 37,47
Dignola Pjotr 37,97
Frich Corrado 38,03

16. Bosco Gurin II 2.35,74
Corvi Rita 40,98
Ceresa Mario 38,14
Bonetti Floio 38,29
Tomamichel Joel 38,33

17. Splügen 2.35,87
Muhlemann Christina 44,56
Muhlemann Gian Ouarey 35,41
Muhlemann Zander Alfred Tendoy 37,65
Muhlemann Linard Heinmot 38,25

18. Bosco Gurin III 2.41,82
Ciresa Nadia 41,19
Sartori Massimo 39,00
Tomamichel Danilo 40,01
Tomamichel Remy 41,62

19. Vallorcine II 3.13,48
Veillith d´Aubarede Petronille 38,97
Coutagne Francois 49,26
Veillith d´Aubarede Denis 49,8
Marteau Ange 55,45
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